Data Sheet
August 22, 2006
HW/HC006/010/012 Series Power Modules; dc-dc Converters
18-36 Vdc & 36-75 Vdc Input; 1.2 Vdc to 5 Vdc Output; 6.6A to 12A
Applications
n Distributed Power Architectures
n Wireless Networks
n Access and Optical Network Equipment

August 22, 2006 18-36 Vdc & 36-75 Vdc Input; 1.2 Vdc to 5 Vdc Output; 6.6A to 12A
HW/HC006/010/012 Series Power Modules; dc-dc Converters
Ordering Information
Please contact your Tyco Electronics’ Sales Representative for pricing, availability and optional features.
Table 1. Device Codes
Optional features can be ordered using the suffixes shown below. The suffixes follow the last letter of the Product Code and are
placed in descending alphanumerical order.
Table 2. Device Options
Input Voltage Output
Voltage
Output
Current Efficiency Connector Type Device Code Comcodes
36 – 75 Vdc 1.2 V 12 A 82 Through-Hole HW012A0P1 108965591
36 – 75 Vdc 1.5 V 12 A 83 Through-Hole HW012A0M1 108968389
36 – 75 Vdc 1.8 V 12 A 85 Through-Hole HW012A0Y1 108968405
36 – 75 Vdc 2.5 V 10 A 89 Through-Hole HW010A0G1 108968421
36 – 75 Vdc 3.3 V 10 A 90 Through-Hole HW010A0F1 108965625
36 – 75 Vdc 3.3 V 10 A 90 Through-Hole HW010A0F1Z CC109107141
36 – 75 Vdc 5.0 V 6 A 91 Through-Hole HW006A6A1 108968363
36 – 75 Vdc 5.0 V 6 A 91 Through-Hole HW006A6A1Z CC109107133
36 – 75 Vdc 1.2 V 12 A 82 SMT HW012A0P1-S 108965617
36 – 75 Vdc 1.2 V 12 A 82 SMT HW012A0P1-SZ 109100360
36 – 75 Vdc 1.5 V 12 A 83 SMT HW012A0M1-S 108968371
36 – 75 Vdc 1.5 V 12 A 83 SMT HW012A0M1-SZ CC109101805
36 – 75 Vdc 1.8 V 12 A 85 SMT HW012A0Y1-S 108968397
36 – 75 Vdc 1.8 V 12 A 85 SMT HW012A0Y1-SZ 109100377
36 – 75 Vdc 2.5 V 10 A 89 SMT HW010A0G1-S 108968413
36 – 75 Vdc 3.3 V 10 A 90 SMT HW010A0F1-S 108967985
36 – 75 Vdc 3.3 V 10 A 90 SMT HW010A0F1-SZ 108995214
36 – 75 Vdc 5.0 V 6 A 91 SMT HW006A6A1-S 108968355
36 – 75 Vdc 5.0 V 6 A 91 SMT HW006A6A1-SZ 109100352
Option Suffix
Negative remote on/off logic 1